ZAVIO Inc.

B3 Sec 1F, No.1, Lixing 1st Rd., Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan January 28, 2010

FCC ID: WOR-5115P

Dear Sir.

I hereby have entrusted the following person to be a proxy regarding application for Type Certification.

Compliance Certification Services Inc.

Address: No.8, Jiu Cheng Ling, Jiaokeng Village, Sinhua Township,

Tainan Hsien 712, Taiwan R.O.C.

Name: Daphne Liang

Job Title: Section Manager

Email: Daphne.liang@ccsrf.com

I am therefore responsible for the contents of the application.

Brand Name and Model Name of the specified radio equipment: ZAVIO / P5115

FCC ID: WOR-5115P

Product Name: Wireless IP CAM

Signature

FCC grantee contact person information:

Name/Title: Minar Lin/ Chief Technology Officer

Company Name: ZAVIO Inc.

ADDRESS: B3 Sec 1F, No.1, Lixing 1st Rd., Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu,

Taiwan

TEL: 886 3 5790275 FAX: 886 3 6686845

Email: minar.lin@ZAVIO.com